

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 85 OF 2026

Rohan Shivaji Gaikwad

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge for the Applicant.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th February 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 08.03.2026.
3. Learned APP waives service on behalf of the Respondent–State. Service upon Respondent No. 3 to be effected through the concerned Investigating Officer.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]